

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

State: WA  
 County: CHELAN  
 NORTH CASCADES NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER WA  
 By: WILLIAM L PARSONS  
 Date: 06/15/99

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded To: Strider Construction Company, Incorporated Date: July 18, 1999

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 2430 EAST BAKERVIEW ROAD BELLINGHAM, WA 98226	1,523,513.50	192	211,200.00	1,734,713.50	
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC 215 N REED STREET SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 98384	1,608,944.25	150	165,000.00	1,773,944.25	
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC PO BOX 1150 EPHRATA, WA 98823-1150	1,718,009.24	204	224,400.00	1,942,409.24	
COURTNEY BROTHERS PO BOX 296 STEHEKIN, WA 09952	1,757,569.35	204	224,400.00	1,981,969.35	
GOODFELLOW BROS INC PO BOX 598 WENATCHEE, WA 98807	1,879,879.00	150	165,000.00	2,044,879.00	
CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC PO BOX 21028 KEIZER, OR 97307	1,869,685.50	204	224,400.00	2,094,085.50	
Engineer's Estimate	2,108,446.50	204	224,400.00	2,332,846.50	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	ALL	143,000.00	143,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		160,400.00	160,400.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		207,170.00	207,170.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		75,000.00	75,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		182,980.00	182,980.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		209,000.00	209,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		317,500.00	317,500.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		7,000.00	7,000.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		29,500.00	29,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		22,000.00	22,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	ALL	17,000.00	17,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		33,500.00	33,500.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		34,400.00	34,400.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		8,496.00	8,496.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		5,600.00	5,600.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		48,970.00	48,970.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	260	7.50	1,950.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		22.95	5,967.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		17.00	4,420.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		18.29	4,755.40
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		13.00	3,380.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		8.00	2,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,600.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	2,100	4.00	8,400.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	21,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		5.00	10,500.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		40.75	85,575.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		8.00	16,800.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		2.50	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	26,250.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	100	45.10	4,510.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	4,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		20.00	2,000.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		23.60	2,360.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		10.00	1,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		10.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	500.00
20104	m2	Clearing and grubbing			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	680.00	1.50	1,020.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		6.00	4,080.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		2.20	1,496.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		3.54	2,407.20
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		4.00	2,720.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		6.00	4,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.55	4,454.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	3	18.00	54.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	150.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	360.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		100.00	300.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		100.00	300.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		350.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 B	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	3	130.00	390.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	300.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		550.00	1,650.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		600.00	1,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		300.00	900.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,800.00
20304	LPSM	Removal of bridge (existing Harlequin bridge)			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		91,000.00	91,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		59,160.00	59,160.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		145,140.00	145,140.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		130,000.00	130,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		494,500.00	494,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	19	13.00	247.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	570.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		20.00	380.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		30.00	570.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		20.00	380.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		52.50	997.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,045.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	115	13.00	1,495.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		36.00	4,140.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		50.00	5,750.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		55.00	6,325.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		65.00	7,475.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		17.50	2,012.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	11,500.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	900	70.00	63,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	108,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		161.68	145,512.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		210.00	189,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		175.00	157,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)

Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		85.75	77,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	108,000.00
30302	m2	Road reconditioning			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	720	2.50	1,800.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		3.00	2,160.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		3.86	2,779.20
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		10.18	7,329.60
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		2.00	1,440.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		3.00	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	2,160.00
30801	m3	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	65	50.00	3,250.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	7,150.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		72.23	4,694.95
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		178.55	11,605.75
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		150.00	9,750.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		77.00	5,005.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,250.00
41701	t	Minor cold asphalt mix			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	318.0	95.00	30,210.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		175.00	55,650.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		99.90	31,768.20
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		125.00	39,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		110.00	34,980.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		126.00	40,068.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.50	26,235.00
55101	m	Concrete filled steel pipe piles, in place			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	295	950.00	280,250.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		178.00	52,510.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		629.06	185,572.70
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		720.00	212,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		700.00	206,500.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		360.00	106,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	221,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55106	each	Splices			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4	700.00	2,800.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	1,200.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		640.00	2,560.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		500.00	2,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		400.00	1,600.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	3,000.00
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	46.00	600.00	27,600.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,326.00	60,996.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,010.78	46,495.88
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		540.00	24,840.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		1,350.00	62,100.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		450.00	20,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	69,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	3,065	1.50	4,597.50
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		2.25	6,896.25
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1.80	5,517.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		2.16	6,620.40
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		2.60	7,969.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		2.50	7,662.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	13,792.50
55501	kg	Structural steel, furnished, fabricated, and erected			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	93,200	5.60	521,920.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		6.95	647,740.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		6.99	651,468.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		5.66	527,512.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		7.70	717,640.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		5.60	521,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	699,000.00
55601	m	Timber bridge railing			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	100	350.00	35,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		306.35	30,635.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		313.12	31,312.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		153.11	15,311.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		240.00	24,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		140.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	75,000.00
55702	m3	Treated structural timber and lumber			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	63.00	1,700.00	107,100.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		2,110.00	132,930.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,687.35	106,303.05
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		2,571.00	161,973.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		1,600.00	100,800.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		1,150.00	72,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	94,500.00
56401	each	Expansion bridge bearing device			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	2	9,000.00	18,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		5,500.00	11,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		8,720.00	17,440.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		5,000.00	10,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		5,500.00	11,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	12,000.00
61911	each	Removable barrier post assembly			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	5	120.00	600.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	500.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		614.00	3,070.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		413.00	2,065.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		300.00	1,500.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		600.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	2,250.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	20	110.00	2,200.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		80.00	1,600.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		100.00	2,000.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		106.00	2,120.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		115.00	2,300.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		70.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	24	110.00	2,640.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		125.00	3,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		140.00	3,360.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		154.00	3,696.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		140.00	3,360.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		75.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	3,480.00
62201 C	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	40	100.00	4,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	3,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		80.00	3,200.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		95.00	3,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		100.00	4,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		25.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	3,400.00
62201 D	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 80 kW minimum			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	36	100.00	3,600.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	3,600.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		100.00	3,600.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		177.00	6,372.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		125.00	4,500.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		45.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	4,680.00
62201 E	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	80	90.00	7,200.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	6,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		80.00	6,400.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		95.00	7,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		75.00	6,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		65.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	5,600.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	60	60.00	3,600.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	3,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		45.00	2,700.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		48.00	2,880.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		50.00	3,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		35.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,400.00
62403	m3	Furnishing and placing topsoil			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	100	80.00	8,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		94.50	9,450.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		74.50	7,450.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		132.00	13,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		55.00	5,500.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		50.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 50 millimeter depth			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	300	18.00	5,400.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	1,500.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		4.67	1,401.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		4.72	1,416.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		16.00	4,800.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		6.70	2,010.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	1,950.00
62505	m2	Mulching, dry method			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	300	3.00	900.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	300.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		7.00	2,100.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		5.90	1,770.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		6.00	1,800.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		16.75	5,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,500.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4	160.00	640.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	400.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		191.00	764.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		708.00	2,832.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		300.00	1,200.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		375.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63306	each	Object markers, type 3			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4	65.00	260.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	400.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		58.50	234.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		200.00	800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		150.00	600.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		250.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	500.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	1	100.00	100.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	100.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		105.00	105.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		300.00	300.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		225.00	225.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	150.00
63505	each	Barricade type III (min. length 1.8 m)			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	6	225.00	1,350.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	1,500.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		200.00	1,200.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		158.00	948.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		230.00	1,380.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		350.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	600.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	50	16.00	800.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	1,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		17.45	872.50
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		25.00	1,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		20.00	1,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		40.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	28	175.00	4,900.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	2,800.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		210.32	5,888.96
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		143.00	4,004.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		175.00	4,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		215.00	6,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	5,600.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	400	34.00	13,600.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		34.00	13,600.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		34.00	13,600.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		34.00	13,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		34.00	13,600.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		34.00	13,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	13,600.00
63521	each	Warning light type C			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4	20.00	80.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	120.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		49.95	199.80
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		59.00	236.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		50.00	200.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		750.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	500.00
63531	m	Temporary fence, plastic			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	100	2.50	250.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		6.00	600.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		10.65	1,065.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		11.80	1,180.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		13.00	1,300.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		10.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,200.00
63705	LPSM	Field office and residential housing combined			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	ALL	24,000.00	24,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		25,500.00	25,500.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		19,080.00	19,080.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		23,000.00	23,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		22,000.00	22,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24,000.00	24,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/02/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: WA PRA-NOCA 10(3)  
 Project Name: HARLEQUIN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63708	LPSM	Vehicles			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	ALL	4,800.00	4,800.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		21,000.00	21,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		16,500.00	16,500.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		20,000.00	20,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		11,000.00	11,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
68006	LPSM	Removal of detour bridge			
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		51,910.00	51,910.00
		COURTNEY BROTHERS		24,960.00	24,960.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		60,000.00	60,000.00
		CONCRETE ENTERPRISES INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00